Bidder Name/Address

The Safety Company

Fyda Freightliner
Columbus, Inc.

Mclean Company

Esec Corp

Best Equipment

Carly's Repair Services

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #RFQ009983

Purchase of Sewer Combination
Opened October 11, 2018

Contact Name/#

dsoukup@mtechcompany.com

ttolle@fydafreightliner.com

smclean@themcleancompany.com

timdarr@ameritech.net

debbiecooper@bestequipmentco.com

carlysrepairservices@outlook.com

References

Experience

Warranty

Build Sheet

Literature

Manuals

Attachments

Addenda
CC. #

<

Other

Additional Terms and Conditions were submitted,
must review and approve prior to any award.

The experience letter is still needed if awarded.

Additional Terms and Conditions were submitted,
must review and approve prior to any award.

Bidder provided options. 3.3.1.7 may be non-
responsive

3.3.1.7 may be non-responsive. Bidder did not submit
body built sheet 3.3.10.6; Section 3.3.1.8 - Zerk Fittings
is not listed within the built sheet of the chassis. ? If a
fan or blower type. Need clarification on 3.3.3.1 thru
3.3.3.5 and the comments.

Bidder is disqualified, no addenda not attached



Vendor Type

2197
2197
2197
2197
2197
4301

4301
4301
4301
4301
6445
6445
6445
6445
6445
6602
6602
6602
6602
6602
6602

Header
Line
Line
Line
Line
Header

Line
Line
Line
Line
Header
Line
Line
Line
Line
Header
Line
Line
Line
Line
Line

Line# Alt.

No
10 No
20 No
30 No
40 No
No

10 No
20 No
30 No
40 No

No
10 No
20 No
30 No
40 No

No
10 No
10 Yes
20 No
30 No
40 No

Total

S
S
S
S
S
S

R 72V B Vo TR Vo Vo B V2 R Vo i Vs S Vo R Vol 72 D Vo B Vo e Vo A V3

814,209.22
811,209.22
500.00
2,250.00
250.00
777,656.00

777,656.00

753,078.28
751,578.28

1,500.00
804,049.68
804,049.68
900,173.08

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #RFQ009983

Purchase of Sewer Combination
Opened October 11, 2018

Product name

Single Axle Sewer Combination Machine
Cleaning machine operator training
Manufacturer repair training

Vehicle Build Inspection

Single Axle Sewer Combination Machine
Cleaning machine operator training
Manufacturer repair training

Vehicle Build Inspection

Single Axle Sewer Combination Machine
Cleaning machine operator training
Manufacturer repair training

Vehicle Build Inspection

Single Axle Sewer Combination Machine
Gap Vax Body

Cleaning machine operator training
Manufacturer repair training

Vehicle Build Inspection

Qty

2.00
1
3.00
1

= Wk, N W k=N

= W= NN

Unit price

$ 405,604.61
S 500.00
S 750.00
S 250.00

388,828.00

v n nun

375,789.14

1,500.00

wvr N n n

S 402,024.84
$ 450,086.54
S -

S -

S

Comment

Complete Vehicle 2020 Freightliner SD114 w/
Vactor 2100i

Included in Above Pricing

Included in Above Pricing

Included in Above Pricing

included
included for 3 techs
included- 2 trips



Vendor Type

7016

7016
7016
7016
7016
7016
24462
24462
24462
24462
24462

Header

Line
Line
Line
Line
Line
Header
Line
Line
Line
Line

Line# Alt.

No

10 No
10 Yes
20 No
30 No
40 No

No
10 No
20 No
30 No
40 No

Total

$

v n;m;:n;m:nn

686,853.90

686,853.90
704,253.90

787,918.00
787,918.00

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #RFQ009983

Purchase of Sewer Combination
Opened October 11, 2018
Qty Unit price

Product name

Single Axle Sewer Combination Machine
Vaccon with 450 H.P.

Cleaning machine operator training
Manufacturer repair training

Vehicle Build Inspection

Single Axle Sewer Combination Machine
Cleaning machine operator training
Manufacturer repair training

Vehicle Build Inspection

S
S
S

S
S

wvr N n n

343,426.95
352,126.95

393,959.00

Comment

3 STAGE FAN ADD $10,476.00AEROBOOST ADD
$19,377.00824 PD ADD $33,834.00827 PD ADD
$37,295.00FOR 450 H.P. CHASSIS ADD
$8,700.00

included
included
included



