Bidder Tabulation - Bid #RFQ009983 Purchase of Sewer Combination

Opened October 11, 2018

Bidder Name/Address	Contact Name/#	References	Experience	Warrantv	Build Sheet	המוומ אופפר	Literature	Manuals	Attachments	Addenda	# ¿; Other
The Safety Company	dsoukup@mtechcompany.com	Y	Υ	Υ	Υ	′	Υ	Υ	Y	Υ	Additional Terms and Conditions were submitted, must review and approve prior to any award.
Fyda Freightliner Columbus, Inc.	ttolle@fydafreightliner.com	Υ	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	,	N	Υ	Υ	The experience letter is still needed if awarded.
Mclean Company	smclean@themcleancompany.com	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	, I	N	Υ	Υ	Additional Terms and Conditions were submitted, must review and approve prior to any award.
Esec Corp	timdarr@ameritech.net	Y	N	N	Υ	Ν	J	N	Υ	Υ	Bidder provided options. 3.3.1.7 may be non-responsive
Best Equipment	debbiecooper@bestequipmentco.com	Y	N	N	Υ	Y	,	N	Υ	Υ	3.3.1.7 may be non-responsive. Bidder did not submit body built sheet 3.3.10.6; Section 3.3.1.8 - Zerk Fittings is not listed within the built sheet of the chassis. ? If a fan or blower type. Need clarification on 3.3.3.1 thru 3.3.3.5 and the comments.
Carly's Repair Services	carlysrepairservices@outlook.com	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	, ,	Υ	Υ	N	Bidder is disqualified, no addenda not attached

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #RFQ009983

Purchase of Sewer Combination Opened October 11, 2018

Vend	or Type	Line # Alt.	To	otal	Product name	Qty	U	nit price	Comment
21	97 Header	No	\$	814,209.22					
21	97 Line	10 No	\$	811,209.22	Single Axle Sewer Combination Machine	2.00	\$	405,604.61	
21	97 Line	20 No	\$	500.00	Cleaning machine operator training	1	\$	500.00	
21	97 Line	30 No	\$	2,250.00	Manufacturer repair training	3.00	\$	750.00	
21	97 Line	40 No	\$	250.00	Vehicle Build Inspection	1	\$	250.00	
43	01 Header	No	\$	777,656.00					
									Complete Vehicle 2020 Freightliner SD114 w/
43	01 Line	10 No	\$	777,656.00	Single Axle Sewer Combination Machine	2	\$	388,828.00	Vactor 2100i
43	01 Line	20 No	\$	-	Cleaning machine operator training	1	\$	-	Included in Above Pricing
43	01 Line	30 No	\$	-	Manufacturer repair training	3	\$	-	Included in Above Pricing
43	01 Line	40 No	\$	-	Vehicle Build Inspection	1	\$	-	Included in Above Pricing
64	45 Header	No	\$	753,078.28					
64	45 Line	10 No	\$	751,578.28	Single Axle Sewer Combination Machine	2	\$	375,789.14	
64	45 Line	20 No	\$	-	Cleaning machine operator training	1	\$	-	
64	45 Line	30 No	\$	-	Manufacturer repair training	3	\$	-	
64	45 Line	40 No	\$	1,500.00	Vehicle Build Inspection	1	\$	1,500.00	
66	02 Header	No	\$	804,049.68					
66	02 Line	10 No	\$	804,049.68	Single Axle Sewer Combination Machine	2	\$	402,024.84	
66	02 Line	10 Yes	\$	900,173.08	Gap Vax Body	2	\$	450,086.54	
66	02 Line	20 No	\$	-	Cleaning machine operator training	1	\$	-	included
66	02 Line	30 No	\$	-	Manufacturer repair training	3	\$	-	included for 3 techs
66	02 Line	40 No	\$	-	Vehicle Build Inspection	1	\$	-	included- 2 trips

Bidder Tabulation - Bid #RFQ009983

Purchase of Sewer Combination Opened October 11, 2018

Vendor Type	Line # Alt.	Total		Product name	Qty	Uı	nit price	Comment
7016 Header	No	\$ 68	6,853.90					
								3 STAGE FAN ADD \$10,476.00AEROBOOST ADD \$19,377.00824 PD ADD \$33,834.00827 PD ADD \$37,295.00FOR 450 H.P. CHASSIS ADD
7016 Line	10 No	\$ 68	86,853.90	Single Axle Sewer Combination Machine	2	\$	343,426.95	\$8,700.00
7016 Line	10 Yes	\$ 70	4,253.90	Vaccon with 450 H.P.	2	\$	352,126.95	
7016 Line	20 No	\$	-	Cleaning machine operator training	1	\$	-	
7016 Line	30 No	\$	-	Manufacturer repair training	3	\$	-	
7016 Line	40 No	\$	-	Vehicle Build Inspection	1	\$	-	
24462 Header	No	\$ 78	7,918.00					
24462 Line	10 No	\$ 78	7,918.00	Single Axle Sewer Combination Machine	2	\$	393,959.00	
24462 Line	20 No	\$	-	Cleaning machine operator training	1	\$	-	included
24462 Line	30 No	\$	-	Manufacturer repair training	3	\$	-	included
24462 Line	40 No	\$	-	Vehicle Build Inspection	1	\$	-	included